## **SERVICE AGREEMENT**

This service agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between the Summit County Educational Service Center Governing Board ("Summit ESC") and the **Norton** School District Board of Education (**Norton** School Board") (collectively, "Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to R.C. 3313.17 and applicable laws, the Summit ESC desires to contract with the **Norton** School Board for one or more of its R.C. 3319.01 and/or R.C. 3319.02 employees to serve as a "Facilitator" for the Summit ESC's "Lifting Leaders Program" at the rate of Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$200.00) per meeting, not to exceed \$1,800.00 for the 2019-2020 school year payable by the Summit ESC to the **Norton** School Board.

WHEREAS, the Norton School Board agrees to appoint **Dana Addis** to serve as the agreed upon "Facilitator" for the Summit ESC's "**Lifting Leaders: Aspiring Superintendents**."

WHEREAS, the Norton School Board will ensure that **Dana Addis** will be able to serve as a "Facilitator" for the Summit ESC's "Lifting Leaders Program" while also employed as the **Superintendent** of the **Norton** School District under terms and conditions to be determined by and between by this district employee and the **Norton** School Board only.

## **NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to R.C. 3313.17 and applicable laws, the Summit ESC contracts with the **Norton** School Board for one or more of its R.C. 3319.01 and/or R.C. 3319.02 employees to serve as a "Facilitator" for the Summit ESC's "Lifting Leaders Program" at the rate of Two Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents (\$200.00) per meeting, not to exceed **\$1,800.00** for the 2019-2020 school year payable by the Summit ESC to the **Norton** School Board.
- 2. Pursuant to R.C. 3313.17 and applicable laws, the **Norton** School Board selects **Dana Addis** to serve as a "Facilitator" for the Summit ESC's "Lifting Leaders: Aspiring Superintendents."
- 3. The Summit ESC agrees that **Dana Addis** is qualified to serve as a "Facilitator" for the Summit ESC's "Lifting Leaders Program."
- 4. This Agreement shall automatically terminate on June 30, 2020, without any prior notice written or otherwise and shall be null and void.
- 5. This Agreement may terminate prior to June 30, 2020, by joint agreement, in writing, of the Summit ESC and **Norton** School Board upon which time this Agreement shall be null and void.
- 6. The Summit ESC and **Norton** School Board agree to fully cooperate in the implementation of this Agreement.
- 7. This Agreement may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is an original

- and all of which taken together form one single document.
- 8. The Summit ESC and **Norton** School Board agree to formally adopt this Agreement by respective resolutions.
- 9. If any portion of this Agreement is deemed to be illegal due to conflict with state or federal law, the remainder of this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

For the Summit County Educational Service Center Governing Board:	For the Norton School District Board of Education:
President, Governing Board* (In Official Capacity Only)	President, Board of Education * (In Official Capacity Only)
Superintendent, Governing Board * (In Official Capacity Only)	Treasurer, Board of Education* (In Official Capacity Only)
Treasurer, Governing Board* (In Official Capacity Only)	
Date*	Date*
Authorized Per Resolution No *This Agreement has no legal effect absent Governing Board approval	Authorized Per Resolution No *This Agreement has no legal effect absent Board of Education approval